All aye.  With the corrections. 

GUESTS TO BE HEARD: 

 No one spoke at this time. 

CORRESPONDENCE: 

 Columbia/Montour Borough’s Association Meeting.  January 8, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. at the 

Capital Restaurant. 

 PA Pets sent a letter stating 103 (one hundred three) cats were spayed or neutered at the 

Clinic in November. 

MAYOR: 

 Mayor Achy stated that the Borough is still waiting on permission from Penn Dot 

regarding the cross walk lights. 

Staff and Authority Reports  

MANAGER’s REPORT: 

 Manager Roger Nuss read the Employee Activity report.